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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place 4
1 2 KurtBusch Miller Lite 1.527 et
2 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 4.779 -\ s
3 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 5.179 z
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools 5.776
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 13 6.988
6 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 6.994 4
7 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 7.245 2
8 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9.573 %
9 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 10 9.612 Y
10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 11 11.345
11 29 Kevin Harvick Reese's 4 12.130
12 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 12 13.209 .
13 5 Mark Martin Kellogg'ss=CARQUEST 31 13.958 | \ ' g
14 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 14 14.027 T ;“ ‘,‘
15 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 22 14.809 Ay
16 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 8 15.885 =
17 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 17.379
18 16 Greg Biffle 3M 34 18.809
19 44 AJ Allmendinger Charter 17 19.952
20 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 18 20.170
21 07 Casey Mears DirecTV 16 21.397
22 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 24 21.630
23 6 David Ragan UPS 19 23.927
24 12 David Stremme Penske 23 25.106
25 8 Aric Almirola Cub Cadet 21 25.552
26 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 27 25.933
27 19 Elliott Sadler Best Buy 20 27.330
28 21 Bill Elliott Motorcraft 36 28.027
29 7 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 26 28.121
30 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 25 29.091
31 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 30 29.261
32 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 32 31.145
33 98 Paul Menard Pittsburgh Paints/Menards 28 31.203
34 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 35 32.621
35 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford/Clorox/Little Debbie 38 32.864
36 34 John Andretti WindowWorld.com 29 33.127
37 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 37 33.200
38 96 Bobby Labonte Ask.com 40 36.933
39 87 Joe Nemechek 39 37.730
40 43 Reed Sorenson Super 8 33 39.191
41 28 Travis Kvapil Golden Corral 42 40.085
42 66 Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 41 40.558
43 09 Mike Bliss 43 42.621
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Box Score
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 17
Green % of | # of % of % of
Car Mid 33 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
2 Kurt Busch 2 1 1 1 1 5 2 11 19 8 19 100.0 81 330 100.0 234 70.9 330 150.0 195
24 Jeff Gordon 16 3 3 2 1 16 5 8 34 26 34 100.0 33 326 98.8 47 142 330 125.0 175
99  Carl Edwards 29 5 4 3 1 29 5 42 56 14 36 64.3 22 311 94.2 28 85 330 119.4 170
29  Kevin Harvick 10 13 8 4 4 28 12 3 28 25 21 75.0 7 289 87.6 0 .0 330 94.2 160
83  Brian Vickers 17 7 2 5 2 30 7 12 36 24 33 91.7 23 322 97.6 0 .0 330 108.9 155
33 Clint Bowyer 21 2 7 6 2 32 7 2 38 36 27 71.1 4 296 89.7 0 .0 330 101.0 150
9  Kasey Kahne 13 11 6 7 3 15 10 14 32 18 32 100.0 7 330 100.0 0 .0 330 99.6 146
14  Tony Stewart 11 18 11 8 7 33 16 2 41 39 12 29.3 4 130 39.4 0 .0 330 88.0 142
48  Jimmie Johnson 7 4 10 9 1 26 6 -2 27 29 27 100.0 2 329 99.7 11 33 330 107.1 143
1 Martin Truex Jr. 23 9 9 10 1 24 10 7 39 32 21 53.8 0 288 87.3 1 3 330 90.3 139
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 20 10 13 11 5 20 11 5 30 25 23 76.7 0 313 94.8 0 .0 330 83.0 130
17 Matt Kenseth 30 12 5 12 5 35 13 12 50 38 15 30.0 3 265 80.3 0 .0 330 83.7 127
11 Denny Hamlin 6 8 14 13 2 14 7 -14 13 27 13 100.0 3 329 99.7 0 .0 329 98.3 124
31  Jeff Burton 15 14 12 14 9 25 14 7 34 27 18 52.9 0 273 82.7 0 .0 329 76.4 121
26  Jamie McMurray 3 21 15 15 3 29 17 -6 48 54 8 16.7 1 107 324 0 .0 328 84.1 118
07 Casey Mears 25 20 16 16 15 36 21 -8 44 52 2 4.5 0 4 1.2 0 .0 328 69.9 115
44 AJ Allmendinger 38 19 17 17 16 39 20 19 51 32 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 328 68.1 112
18  Kyle Busch 9 28 19 18 6 36 20 13 51 38 9 17.6 2 60 18.2 0 .0 327 83.7 109
6  David Ragan 39 26 20 19 18 43 24 18 70 52 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 327 58.0 106
19  Elliott Sadler 14 29 22 20 13 38 27 -8 69 77 5 72 0 10 3.0 0 .0 327 60.7 103
8  Aric Almirola 37 25 23 21 21 37 26 10 72 62 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 327 57.4 100
39 Ryan Newman 12 15 18 22 1 22 15 -18 32 50 26 81.3 0 183 55.5 3 9 327 78.5 102
12 David Stremme 28 23 24 23 17 39 25 23 96 73 0 0 3 0 .0 0 .0 326 63.8 94
71  David Gilliland 31 22 21 24 16 35 22 -1 42 43 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 326 62.6 91
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Box Score
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 33 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
55  Michael Waltrip 24 33 26 25 19 38 29 -17 62 79 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 326 55.5 88

7  Robby Gordon 19 24 25 26 19 38 28 -4 83 87 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 326 51.0 85
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 4 36 27 27 4 37 26 -36 47 83 17 36.2 7 65 19.7 0 .0 325 67.8 82
98  Paul Menard 33 32 29 28 23 37 31 2 56 54 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 325 433 79
34 John Andretti 41 30 28 29 24 41 33 -7 32 39 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 325 355 76
20  Joey Logano 42 27 30 30 20 42 29 -12 52 64 0 .0 7 0 .0 0 .0 324 423 73

5 Mark Martin 1 6 31 31 1 33 14 -13 10 23 8 80.0 21 218 66.1 5 1.5 316 92.2 75
00 David Reutimann 18 37 32 32 10 39 31 -4 43 47 5 11.6 1 7 2.1 0 .0 305 55.2 67
43 Reed Sorenson 32 40 35 33 32 43 39 6 11 5 0 .0 13 0 0 0 .0 264 359 64
16  Greg Biffle 5 17 33 34 4 34 19 21 28 49 11 39.3 0 138 41.8 0 .0 262 78.0 61
82  Scott Speed 26 31 34 35 21 37 33 -20 58 78 0 .0 0 0 0 0 .0 262 39.9 58
21  Bill Elliott 35 16 36 36 8 39 28 14 42 28 4 9.5 0 11 33 0 .0 201 36.0 55
77  Sam Hornish Jr. 36 35 37 37 18 39 33 -1 74 75 0 .0 9 0 .0 0 .0 199 49.5 52
47  Marcos Ambrose 34 34 38 38 20 40 33 9 54 45 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 179 45.1 49
87  Joe Nemechek 8 38 39 39 1 42 38 -9 12 21 0 .0 10 8 2.4 1 3 110 36.4 51
96  Bobby Labonte 40 39 40 40 22 42 37 3 42 39 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 103 33.7 43
66  Dave Blaney 27 41 41 41 8 43 41 -14 6 20 0 .0 2 2 .6 0 .0 82 28.0 40
28  Travis Kvapil 22 42 42 42 20 42 40 -24 7 31 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 32 37.7 37
09  Mike Bliss 43 43 43 43 15 43 43 -3 3 6 0 .0 0 1 3 0 .0 21 243 34

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, March 8, 2009




Mgﬁgﬁ '}}'t\"/ / / / II Mscm

Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 33 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating: Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average
Speed Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Fastest Laps: How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green Passes: Green flag passes for position

Green Times Passed: Number of times passed under a green flag
Passing Differential: ~ Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag
Quality Passes: Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (33 laps) of the race.
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Car 33 Laps  Finish Pos

Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained

1 29  Kevin Harvick Reese's 8 4 4

2 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 11 8 3
t3 8  Aric Almirola Cub Cadet 23 21 2
3 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 13 11 2
3 19  Elliott Sadler Best Buy 22 20 2
3 43  Reed Sorenson Super 8 35 33 2
t7 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 7 6 1
t7 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 19 18 1
t7 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 4 1
t7 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 3 1
t7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 14 13 1
t7 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools 10 9 1
t7 98  Paul Menard Pittsburgh Paints/Menards 29 28 1
t7 6  David Ragan UPS 20 19 1
t7 12 David Stremme Penske 24 23 1
t7 55  Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 26 25 1
t17 44  AJ Allmendinger Charter 17 17 0
t17 47  Marcos Ambrose Kingsford/Clorox/Little Debbie 38 38 0
t17 66  Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 41 41 0
t17 09  Mike Bliss 43 43 0
t17 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 1 1 0
t17 21  Bill Elliott Motorcraft 36 36 0
t17 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 37 37 0
t17 28  Travis Kvapil Golden Corral 42 42 0
t17 96  Bobby Labonte Ask.com 40 40 0
t17 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 30 30 0
t17 5 Mark Martin Kellogg's/CARQUEST 31 31 0
t17 26  Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 15 0
t17 07  Casey Mears DirecTV 16 16 0
t17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 27 27 0
t17 87  Joe Nemechek 39 39 0
t17 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 32 32 0

33
t33
t33
33
33
39
t40
t40
42

34
16

7

9
82

1
31
71
83
39
17

John Andretti
Greg Biffle
Robby Gordon
Kasey Kahne
Scott Speed
Martin Truex Jr.
Jeff Burton
David Gilliland
Brian Vickers
Ryan Newman
Matt Kenseth

WindowWorld.com
3M

Jim Beam
Budweiser

Red Bull

Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats
Caterpillar

TRG Motorsports

Red Bull

Haas Automation

DeWalt
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35
10
14
24
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Car Finish Driver
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating ..
2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 1 150.0 =
24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 2 125.0 E _-. p
99 Carl Edwards Aflac 3 119.4 .
83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 5 108.9 s -
48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools 9 107.1 &
33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 6 101.0 n v :‘
9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 7 99.6 “
11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 13 98.3 ('
29 Kevin Harvick Reese's 4 94.2
5 Mark Martin Kellogg's/CARQUEST 31 922
Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 10 90.3 y
14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 8 88.0 Y
26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 84.1 . \\Q v‘
18 Kyle Busch M&M's 18 83.7 o W
17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 12 83.7 Y
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 11 83.0 [
39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 22 78.5 [
16 Greg Biffle 3iM 34 78.0
31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 14 76.4
07 Casey Mears DirecTV 16 69.9
44 AJ Allmendinger Charter 17 68.1
42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 27 67.8
12 David Stremme Penske 23 63.8
71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 24 62.6
19 Elliott Sadler Best Buy 20 60.7
6 David Ragan UPS 19 58.0
8 Aric Almirola Cub Cadet 21 57.4
55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 25 55.5
00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 32 55.2
7 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 26 51.0
31 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 37 49.5
32 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford/Clorox/Little Debbie 38 45.1
33 98 Paul Menard Pittsburgh Paints/Menards 28 433
34 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 30 423
35 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 35 39.9
36 28 Travis Kvapil Golden Corral 42 37.7

39 43
40 34
41 96
42 66

Joe Nemechek
Bill Elliott
Reed Sorenson
John Andretti

Bobby Labonte
Dave Blaney

Mike Bliss

Motorcraft
Super 8
WindowWorld.com
Ask.com

Prism Motorsports
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36.0
359
355
33.7
28.0
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Car Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed .
1 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 1 330 172.059 = -:_1 =
2 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 2 330 171.849 5Tl ts
3 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 3 330 171.029 -
4 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools 9 330 170.594 - ;
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 13 329 170.584 & '_: -
6 83  Brian Vickers Red Bull 5 330 170.031 . v :
7 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 6 330 169.831 : §
8 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 12 330 169.795 r
9 9  Kasey Kahne Budweiser 7 330 169.749
10 14  Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 8 330 169.693
11 29 Kevin Harvick Reese's 4 330 169.662 -
12 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 18 327 169.521 :«.
13 26  Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 328 169.287 W\
14 07  Casey Mears DirecTV 16 328 168.744 ey «'-"1‘ f‘
15 6  David Ragan UPS 19 327 168.638 ~as ey
16 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 11 330 168.605 [
17 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 14 329 168.595
18 44 AJ Allmendinger Charter 17 328 168.433
19 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 10 330 168.334
20 12 David Stremme Penske 23 326 168.095
21 71  David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 24 326 167.924
22 8  Aric Almirola Cub Cadet 21 327 167.759
23 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 27 325 167.665
24 39  Ryan Newman Haas Automation 22 327 167.581
25 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 25 326 167.212
26 19  Elliott Sadler Best Buy 20 327 167.174
27 7  Robby Gordon Jim Beam 26 326 166.927
28 98  Paul Menard Pittsburgh Paints/Menards 28 325 166.743

34 John Andretti WindowWorld.com 325 166.708
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Car Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed

1 83  Brian Vickers Red Bull 5 330 162.651
2 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 1 330 162.311
3 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 3 330 162.086
4 9  Kasey Kahne Budweiser 7 330 161.454
5 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 6 330 161.436
6 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 10 330 161.341
7 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 2 330 161.311
8 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 8 330 161.108
9 29  Kevin Harvick Reese's 4 330 161.087
10 44 AJ Allmendinger Charter 17 328 160.880
11 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's’/KOBALT Tools 9 330 160.497
12 7  Robby Gordon Jim Beam 26 326 160.407
13 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 11 330 160.316
14 07  Casey Mears DirecTV 16 328 160.247
15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 13 329 160.231
16 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 12 330 160.207

17 8
18 26
19 31
20 12
21 39
22 19
23 6
24 71
25 42
26 18
27 55
28 98

34

Aric Almirola
Jamie McMurray
Jeff Burton
David Stremme
Ryan Newman
Elliott Sadler
David Ragan
David Gilliland

Juan Pablo Montoya

Kyle Busch
Michael Waltrip
Paul Menard

John Andretti

Cub Cadet
IRWIN Industrial Tools
Caterpillar

Penske

Haas Automation

Best Buy

UPS

TRG Motorsports

Target

M&M's

NAPA Auto Parts
Pittsburgh Paints/Menards
WindowWorld.com
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21
15
14
23
22
20
19
24
27
18
25
28

327
328
329
326
327
327
327
326
325
327
326
325
325

160.146
160.139
159.981
159.797
159.745
159.571
159.538
159.493
159.454
158.911
158.793
158.415
157.796
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 267

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps .
1 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 303 1 81 =
2 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 12.4 2 33 o -~
3 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 8.6 23 e
4 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 8.2 3 2 Nirs
5 5 Mark Martin Kellogg'ssCARQUEST 79 31 21 A\ Wk
6 43  Reed Sorenson Super 8 4.9 33 13 3
7 87  Joe Nemechek 3.7 39 10 T
8 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 34 37 9
t9 29  Kevin Harvick Reese's 2.6 7
. t9 9  Kasey Kahne Budweiser 2.6 7 .
t9 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 2.6 30 7 | ,_{’I .
t9 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 2.6 27 7 ! ,
i t13 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 1.5 6 4 - :\J‘ 'g‘
i t13 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 15 8 4 e _‘
t1s 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 1.1 13 3 =,
t1s 17  Matt Kenseth DeWalt 1.1 12 3
t1s 12 David Stremme Penske 1.1 23 3
t18 66  Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports i 41 2
t18 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 7 18 2
t18 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools i 9 2
t21 44  AJ Allmendinger Charter 4 17 1
t21 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 4 15 1
t21 98  Paul Menard Pittsburgh Paints/Menards 4 28 1
t21 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 4 32 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 1 175.042
2 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 2 173.287
3 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 5 172.281
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools 9 172.230
5 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 18 172.143
[ 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 3 171.963
7 28 Travis Kvapil Golden Corral 42 171.854
8 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 171.622
9 29 Kevin Harvick Reese's 4 171.544
10 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 8 171.537
11 16 Greg Biffle 3M 34 171.500
12 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 12 171.149
13 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 6 171.109
14 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 7 171.091
15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 13 170.929
16 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 27 170.854
17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 11 170.802
18 12 David Stremme Penske 23 170.631
19 5 Mark Martin Kellogg'ss=CARQUEST 31 170.477
20 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 14 170.259
& 21 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 24 170.108
5 22 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 10 170.096
23 44 AJ Allmendinger Charter 17 170.013
24 6 David Ragan UPS 19 169.986
25 96 Bobby Labonte Ask.com 40 169.932
26 8 Aric Almirola Cub Cadet 21 169.697
27 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford/Clorox/Little Debbie 38 169.694
28 07 Casey Mears DirecTV 16 169.650
29 98 Paul Menard Pittsburgh Paints/Menards 28 169.607
30 87 Joe Nemechek 39 169.583
31 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 37 169.558
32 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 22 169.196
33 19 Elliott Sadler Best Buy 20 169.094
34 43 Reed Sorenson Super 8 33 168.795
35 66 Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 41 168.523
36 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 25 168.509
37 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 32 168.482
38 7 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 26 168.309
39 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 30 168.085
40 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 35 167.954
41 34 John Andretti WindowWorld.com 29 167.940
42 21 Bill Elliott Motorcraft 36 167.872
43 09 Mike Bliss 43 167.436
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Car Finish Green Flag
RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes .
1 12 David Stremme Penske 23 96 et
2 7 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 26 83 _-\ s
3 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 37 74 ey
4 8 Aric Almirola Cub Cadet 21 72 e '
5 6  David Ragan UPS 19 70 s
6 19 Elliott Sadler Best Buy 20 69 \ -
7 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 25 62 :‘ :
8 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 35 58 X
t9 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 3 56 Y
t9 98 Paul Menard Pittsburgh Paints/Menards 28 56
11 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford/Clorox/Little Debbie 38 54
12 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 30 52 ~\"
t13 44 AJ Allmendinger Charter 17 51 ! \ ¥
t13 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 18 51 « _",-_;‘,
15 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 12 50 . L
16 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 48 “';.- Y |
17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 27 47 > ol
18 07 Casey Mears DirecTV 16 44
19 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 32 43
t20 21 Bill Elliott Motorcraft 36 42
- 20 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 24 42
t20 96 Bobby Labonte Ask.com 40 42
23 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 8 41
24 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 10 39
25 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 38
26 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 36
27 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 14 34
27 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 2 34
t29 34 John Andretti WindowWorld.com 29 32
t29 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 7 32
29 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 22 32
32 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 11 30
t33 16 Greg Biffle M 34 28

29
48
2

37 11
38 87
39 43
40 5
41 28
42 66

09

Kevin Harvick

Jimmie Johnson
Kurt Busch
Denny Hamlin

Joe Nemechek
Reed Sorenson
Mark Martin
Travis Kvapil
Dave Blaney
Mike Bliss

Reese's
Lowe's/KOBALT Tools
Miller Lite
FedEx Ground

Super 8
Kellogg'ss«CARQUEST
Golden Corral

Prism Motorsports
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39
33
31
42
41

28
27
19
13
12
11
10
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Car Finish Green

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed .

1 2 KurtBusch Miller Lite 1 166.292 £ %!

2 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 2 165.658 b =

3 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 3 165.610 Ik

4 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 5 165.480 2 Es

5 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 7 164.935 N

6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools 9 164.612 -

7 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 6 164.607 <

8 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 8 164.550 X

9 29 Kevin Harvick Reese's 4 164.537 ,

10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 13 164.237

. 11 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 10 164.170 "

12 44 AJ Allmendinger Charter 17 164.026 N

13 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 12 164.009 "
- 14 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 163.848 -y ) ';'1
- 15 18 KyleBusch M&M's 18 163.669 iy

16 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 11 163.607 u;-’ = _:‘ |

17 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 14 163.547 e

18 07 Casey Mears DirecTV 16 163.535

19 12 David Stremme Penske 23 163.412

20 6 David Ragan UPS 19 163.300

21 8 Aric Almirola Cub Cadet 21 163.215

22 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 27 163.209

23 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 22 163.044

24 7 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 26 162.974

25 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 24 162.902

26 19 Elliott Sadler Best Buy 20 162.748

27 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 25 162.282

28 98 Paul Menard Pittsburgh Paints/Menards 28 162.080

29 34 John Andretti WindowWorld.com 29 161.679
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The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.

Laps in Top 15

Laps in Race: 330

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
tl 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 100.0 1 330
tl 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 100.0 7 330
t3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 99.7 13 329
t3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools 99.7 9 329
5 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 98.8 2 326
6 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 97.6 5 322
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 94.8 11 313
8 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 94.2 3 311
9 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 89.7 6 296
10 29 Kevin Harvick Reese's 87.6 4 289
. 11 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 87.3 10 288
12 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 82.7 14 273
13 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 80.3 12 265
- 14 5 Mark Martin Kellogg'ss=CARQUEST 66.1 31 218
- 15 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 555 22 183
16 16 Greg Biffle 3M 41.8 34 138
17 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 39.4 8 130
18 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 324 15 107
19 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19.7 27 65
20 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 18.2 18 60
21 21 Bill Elliott Motorcraft 33 36 11
22 19 Elliott Sadler Best Buy 3.0 20 10

87
00
07
66
09

Joe Nemechek
David Reutimann
Casey Mears
Dave Blaney
Mike Bliss

Aaron's Dream Machine
DirecTV
Prism Motorsports

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, March 8, 2009

——

2.4
2.1
1.2
.6
3

16
41




/Il NASGAR

Laps Led

Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 330

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009

Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 70.9 1 234
2 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 14.2 2 47
3 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 8.5 3 28
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools 33 9 11
5 5 Mark Martin Kellogg's/CARQUEST 1.5 31 5
6 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 9 22 3
t7 87 Joe Nemechek 3 39 1
t7 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 3 10 1
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Frontstretch 382 2153 e
Backstretch 234 13.19 oy
Turn 1 372 2097 ek
Turn 2 230 1297 e
Turn 3 227 12.80 ne=s
Turn 4 329 1855 .
Total 1,774 - -
%
Finish Passing Passing 1
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
1 David Stremme Penske 23 Frontstretch 27 28.13 -
Backstretch 15 15.63 ] g
Turn 1 19 19.79 ‘
-
Turn 2 17 17.71 O W
Turn 3 9 9.38 he )
Turn 4 9 9.38 5

Total 96

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

2 Robby Gordon Jim Beam 26 Frontstretch 13 15.66
Backstretch 24 28.92
Turn 1 8 9.64
Turn 2 21 25.30
Turn 3 5 6.02
Turn 4 12 14.46
Total 83

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Mobil 1 37 Frontstretch 24 32.43
Backstretch 8 10.81
Turn 1 24 3243
8 10.81
5.41
8.11

Sam Hornish Jr.

Turn 2

Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 §
4 Aric Almirola Cub Cadet 21 Frontstretch 14 19.44 ‘ -
Backstretch 1 1.39 o >
Turn 1 29 40.28 -
Turn 2 10 13.89 - -
Turn 3 8 11.11 "-r
Turn 4 10 13.89 |
Total 72
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
5 David Ragan UPS 19 Frontstretch 16 22.86 - ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 7 10.00 ~as ey

Turn 1 10 14.29 . |
Turn 2 1 1571 e
Turn 3 8 11.43

Turn 4 18 25.71

Total 70

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

6 Elliott Sadler Best Buy 20 Frontstretch 14 20.29
Backstretch 20 28.99
Turn 1 7 10.14
Turn 2 16 23.19
Turn 3 4 5.80
Turn 4 11.59
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

7 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts Frontstretch 9 14.52
Backstretch 11 17.74
Turn 1 11 17.74
Turn 2 2 3.23
Turn 3 15 24.19
Turn 4 14 22.58
Total 62
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 ¢
8 Scott Speed Red Bull 35 Frontstretch 16 27.59 ‘ -
Backstretch 9 15.52 o >
Turn 1 10 1724 -
Turn 2 3 5.17 - -
Turn 3 3 5.17 --'r
Turn 4 17 2931 R
Total 58
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
9 Carl Edwards Aflac 3 Frontstretch 12 21.43 e ‘\'-"1 f‘
Backstretch 4 7.14 ~as ey

Turn 1 17 30.36 . |
Turn 2 6 10.71 e
Turn 3 10 17.86

Turn 4 7 12.50

Total 56

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description %

9 Paul Menard Pittsburgh Paints/Menards 28 Frontstretch 21.43
Backstretch 5.36
Turn 1 7 12.50
Turn 2 8 14.29
Turn 3 7 12.50
Turn 4 33.93
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

11 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford/Clorox/Little Debbie Frontstretch 5 9.26
Backstretch 5 9.26
Turn 1 15 27.78
Turn 2 5 9.26
Turn 3 12 2222
Turn 4 12 2222
Total 54
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 '_'
12 Joey Logano The Home Depot 30 Frontstretch 12 23.08 ‘ -
Backstretch 3 5.77 oy >
Turn 1 15 28.85 ~3 '__'.',
Turn 2 5 9.62 - -
Turn 3 5 9.62 5
Turn 4 12 23.08 |
Total 52
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
13 AJ Allmendinger Charter 17 Frontstretch 6 11.76 e ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 6 11.76 ~as ey

Turn 1 12 23.53 . |
Turn 2 8 15.69 e
Turn 3 8 15.69

Turn 4 21.57

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Pos. Description Passes %

13 Kyle Busch 18 Frontstretch 10 19.61
Backstretch 3 5.88
Turn 1 17 3333
Turn 2 4 7.84
Turn 3 10 19.61
Turn 4 7 13.73
Total 51

Passing Passing
Rank Driver 5 Description Passes %

15 Matt Kenseth Frontstretch 14 28.00
Backstretch 2 4.00
Turn 1 12 24.00
Turn 2 4 8.00
Turn 3 14 28.00
Turn 4 4 8.00
Total 50
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 ¢
16 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 Frontstretch 9 18.75 ‘ -
Backstretch 9 18.75 o >
Turn 1 15 31.25 -
Turn 2 4 8.33 - -
Turn 3 4 8.33 >
Turn 4 7 14.58 |
Total 48
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank  Driver Team Pos. Description Passes Yo ! "‘-
\
17 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 27 Frontstretch 9 19.15 e ‘\'-"1 f‘
Backstretch 8 17.02 ~as ey

Turn 1 4 8.51 . |
Turn 2 10 2128 e
Turn 3 2 426

Turn 4 14 2979

Total 47

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

18 Casey Mears DirecTV 16 Frontstretch 13 29.55
Backstretch 6.82
Turn 1 18.18
Turn 2 11.36
Turn 3 9.09
Turn 4 25.00
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

19 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine Frontstretch 7 16.28
Backstretch 14 32.56
Turn 1 7 16.28
Turn 2 6 13.95
Turn 3 4 9.30
Turn 4 11.63
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ‘.'.'
20 Bill Elliott Motorcraft 36 Frontstretch 20 47.62 ‘ -
Backstretch 4 9.52 o >
Turn 1 4 9.52 -
Turn 2 2 4.76 - -
Turn 3 0 .00 >
Turn 4 12 2857 |
Total 42
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
20 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 24 Frontstretch 5 11.90 e ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 2 4.76 ~as ey

Turn 1 12 28.57 . |
Turn 2 4 9.52 i
Turn 3 10 23.81

Turn 4 9 21.43

Total 42

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Bobby Labonte Ask.com 40 Frontstretch 6 14.29
Backstretch 5 11.90
Turn 1 10 23.81
Turn 2 3 7.14
Turn 3 10 23.81
Turn 4 8 19.05
Total 42

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

23 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice Frontstretch 9 21.95
Backstretch 8 19.51
Turn 1 11 26.83
Turn 2 3 7.32
Turn 3 5 12.20
Turn 4 5 12.20
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % g ¢ <
24 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 10 Frontstretch 8 20.51 ‘ -
Backstretch 12 30.77 o >
Turn 1 2 5.13 -
Turn 2 5 12.82 - -
Turn 3 7 17.95 =
Turn 4 5 12.82 R
Total 39
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
25 Clint Bowyer BB&T 6 Frontstretch 7 18.42 - ‘\'-"1 f‘
Backstretch 3 7.89 ~as ey
Turn 1 8 21.05 . |
Turn 2 6 15.79 ———
Turn 3 7 18.42
Turn 4 7 18.42

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

26 Brian Vickers Red Bull 5 Frontstretch 11.11
Backstretch 19.44
Turn 1 25.00
Turn 2 19.44
Turn 3 11.11
Turn 4 13.89
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

27 Jeff Burton Caterpillar Frontstretch 10 29.41
Backstretch 1 2.94
Turn 1 10 29.41
Turn 2 2 5.88
Turn 3 4 11.76
Turn 4 20.59
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

/Il NASGAR

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Finish Passing Passing
Team Pos. Description Passes %
DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 2 Frontstretch 7 20.59
Backstretch 6 17.65
Turn 1 5 14.71
Turn 2 8 23.53
Turn 3 3 8.82
Turn 4 5 14.71
Total 34
Finish Passing Passing
Team Pos. Description Passes %
WindowWorld.com 29 Frontstretch 21.88
Backstretch 0 .00
Turn 1 8 25.00
Turn 2 4 12.50
Turn 3 0 .00

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

40.63

Passing
Y%

Budweiser 7

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

12.50
12.50
15.63
6.25
21.88
31.25

Passing
Passes %

Ryan Newman

Haas Automation

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, March 8, 2009
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

/Il NASGAR

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

32 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 11 Frontstretch 5 16.67

Backstretch 5 16.67

Turn 1 7 23.33

Turn 2 2 6.67

Turn 3 7 23.33

Turn 4 4 13.33

Total 30

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

33 Greg Biffle M 34 Frontstretch 6 21.43

Backstretch 1 3.57

Turn 1 9 32.14

Turn 2 1 3.57

Turn 3 5 17.86

Turn 4 6 21.43

Rank Driver

Finish

Team Pos.

Total

Passing

Description Passes

Passing
Y%

33 Kevin Harvick

Rank Driver

Reese's 4

Team

Frontstretch 4
Backstretch 1

Turn 1 11
Turn 2 3

Turn 3 7
Turn 4

Total 28

Passing

Description Passes

14.29
3.57
39.29
10.71
25.00
7.14

Passing
%

35 Jimmie Johnson

Lowe's/KOBALT Tools

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 11
36 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 1 Frontstretch 4 21.05 ‘ -
Backstretch 4 21.05 o >
Turn 1 1 5.26 -
Turn 2 4 21.05 - -
Turn 3 0 .00 >
Turn 4 6 31.58 |
Total 19
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
37 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 13 Frontstretch 1 7.69 e ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 0 .00 ~as ey
Turn 1 5 38.46 . |
Turn 2 4 30.77 ———
Turn 3 3 23.08
Turn 4 0 .00

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Pos. Description %

38 Joe Nemechek 39 Frontstretch 3 25.00
Backstretch .00
Turn 1 8.33
Turn 2 16.67
Turn 3 16.67
Turn 4 3333
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver 5 Description Passes %

39 Reed Sorenson Frontstretch 45.45
Backstretch .00
Turn 1 9.09
Turn 2 9.09
Turn 3 .00
Turn 4 36.36
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ‘.'.'
40 Mark Martin Kellogg's/CARQUEST 31 Frontstretch 3 30.00 ‘ -
Backstretch 2 20.00 o >
Turn 1 1 10.00 -
Turn 2 0 .00 - -
Turn 3 2 20.00 >
Turn 4 2 20.00 |
Total 10
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
41 Travis Kvapil Golden Corral 42 Frontstretch 2 28.57 ‘- ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 1 14.29 ~as ey
Turn 1 2 28.57 . |
Turn 2 0 .00 ———
Turn 3 2 28.57
Turn 4 0 .00
Total 7

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description %

42 Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 41 Frontstretch .00
Backstretch
Turn 1 .00
Turn 2 .00
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver 5 Description Passes %

43 Mike Bliss Frontstretch 66.67
Backstretch .00
Turn 1 .00
Turn 2 .00
Turn 3 .00
Turn 4
Total
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009
Car Finish Quality
RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 3 36 :
2 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 2 34 T
3 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 5 33 ek
4 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 7 32 i ‘ ety
t5 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 6 27 N
t5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools 9 27 -y
7 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 22 26 %,
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 11 23 %
t9 29 Kevin Harvick Reese's 4 21 !
t9 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 10 21
. 11 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 1 19
12 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 14 18 [, ]
13 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 27 17 [ \
14 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 12 15 ::\ \
; 15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 13 13 | \’n |
16 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 8 12 !
17 16 Greg Biffle M 34 1 :
18 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 18 9
t19 5 Mark Martin Kellogg's/ CARQUEST 31 8
t19 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 8
t21 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 32 5
21 19 Elliott Sadler Best Buy 20 5
23 21 Bill Elliott Motorcraft 36 4
Casey Mears DirecTV 16 2
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Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
Kobalt Tools 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 8, 2009

Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 3 166.848
2 29 Kevin Harvick Reese's 4 166.743
3 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 5 166.034
4 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 7 165.910
5 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shop/Tracker Boats 10 165.735
6 44 AJ Allmendinger Charter 17 165.630
7 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Old Spice 8 165.373
8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's/KOBALT Tools 9 165.258
9 09 Mike Bliss 43 165.219
10 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont/National Guard Youth Challenge 2 165.209
11 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 6 165.134
12 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 12 165.096
13 07 Casey Mears DirecTV 16 165.033
14 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 14 164.497
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy/National Guard 11 164.471
16 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 18 164.402
17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 13 164.377
18 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 1 164.351
19 28 Travis Kvapil Golden Corral 42 164.143
20 12 David Stremme Penske 23 163.998
21 26 Jamie McMurray IRWIN Industrial Tools 15 163.859
22 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 24 163.827
23 19 Elliott Sadler Best Buy 20 163.736
24 6 David Ragan UPS 19 163.720

77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 163.709

8

27 16
28 39
29 96
30 42
31 7

32 20
33 5

34 55
35 21
36 47
37 98
38 87
39 82
40 43

00
34
43 66

Aric Almirola
Greg Biffle

Ryan Newman
Bobby Labonte

Juan Pablo Montoya

Robby Gordon
Joey Logano
Mark Martin
Michael Waltrip
Bill Elliott
Marcos Ambrose
Paul Menard

Joe Nemechek
Scott Speed

Reed Sorenson
David Reutimann
John Andretti
Dave Blaney

Cub Cadet
3M

Haas Automation

Ask.com

Target

Jim Beam

The Home Depot
Kellogg's/CARQUEST

NAPA Auto Parts

Motorcraft
Kingsford/Clorox/Little Debbie
Pittsburgh Paints/Menards

Red Bull

Super 8

Aaron's Dream Machine
WindowWorld.com
Prism Motorsports
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34
22
40
27
26
30
31
25
36
38
28
39
35
33

41

163.695
163.691
163.576
163.536
163.467
163.049
163.027
162.947
162.664
162.549
162.532
162.157
162.086
161.595
161.513
160.991
160.964
159.219
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